





(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade)

University of Delhi

cordially invites you to its

59th Annual Day

on Monday, 29th June 2020 Time:10:00 am on Zoom Platform

Chief Guest

Shri. Sanjeev Roy

Founder & Managing Trustee, Roy Foundation Erasmus Mundus Scholar & UNESCO Fellow

Distinguished Alumnus

Shri. N. Hariharan

Senior Advocate Delhi High Court

Dr. Aparna Jain Convener Dr. Shiv Kumar Sahdev Acting Principal

Programme

Lamp Lighting and Saraswati Vandana
Welcome of Guests
Release of Annual Report
Principal's Report
Release of Placement Cell E-newsletter
Address by Chief Guest
Address by Distinguished Alumnus
Prize Distribution
Co Curricular Achievements
Vote of Thanks

<u>INVITATION FOR 59th ANNUAL DAY OF SHIVAJI COLLEGE</u>

Shivaji College invites you to the 59th Annual Day of the college to be held on 29th June, 2020 on Zoom platform from 10:00 am. You are requested to join the event by 09:45 am.

Shri Sanjeev Roy, Founder and Managing trustee, ROY foundation, Erasmus Mundus Scholar and UNESCO scholar has graciously agreed to be our chief guest for the event. **Shri N. Hariharan**, Senior Advocate, Delhi High Court, is our Distinguished Alumnus this year.

The details are as follows:

Topic: 59th Annual Day, Shivaji College, University of Delhi

Time: Jun 29, 2020 10:00 AM

Join Zoom Meeting:

Meeting ID: 858 1702 7834

Password: 062336

You may also join by directly clicking on the below link:

 $\frac{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85817027834?pwd=bTNkTCtKUnQ2MG1BbnV3ZERybXh1dz0}{9}$

You may also join the event through the live streaming on YouTube Channel of Shivaji College:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCdOiJ6QAC746-Ft ihht-MQ

The event can also be accessed through Facebook page of Shivaji College:

https://www.facebook.com/shivajicollege.ac/



SHIVAJI COLLEGE

NAAC ACCREDITED "A" GRADE





Celebrates

59TH ANNUAL DAY MONDAY, 29TH JUNE 2020 10 AM ONWARDS ON ZOOM ONLINE PLATFORM



Chief Guest

SHRI SANJEEV ROY

Founder and Managing Trustee, ROY Foundation Erasmus Mundus Scholar & UNESCO Fellow



Distinguished Alumnus

SHRI N. HARIHARAN

Senior Advocate, Delhi High Court

DR. APARNA JAIN

Convenor

DR. SHIV KUMAR SAHDEV

Principal (Acting)

/shivajicollege.ac/

Streaming Live



